

### ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LTD.

ARILSLDSTX20230613029

To,

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block-G,

Dalal Street,

Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai -400001, India Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, India

SCRIP CODE: 543275 SYMBOL: ANURAS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Press Release Intimation** 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations, if any, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Press Release titled "Anupam Rasayan signs Letter of Intent worth \$265 Million (₹2,186 crores) with one of the Leading Japanese Speciality Chemical Company" which shall be issued by the Company today i.e. Tuesday, June 13, 2023.

Kindly note that the said Letter of Intent is in the normal course of business of the Company. However, details as per the SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are annexed herewith.

This Press Release will also be available on the website of the Company at www.anupamrasayan.com.

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For, Anupam Rasayan India Limited

Anand Desai Managing Director DIN: 00038442

Encl.: As above

Registered Office: 8110, GIDC Industrial Estate, Sachin, SURAT-394 230 Gujarat, India. Tel. : +91-261-2398991-95 Fax : +91-261-2398996

E-mail : office@anupamrasayan.com Website : www.anupamrasayan.com

Date: June 13, 2023

CIN - L24231GJ2003PLC042988



## ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LTD.

#### Annexure

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	name of the entity awarding the	The Company has executed Non-
	order(s) <del>/contract(s)</del>	Disclosure Agreement (NDA) with the
		customer
2.	significant terms and conditions of	Letter of Intent ("LOI") signed with tenor
	order(s) <del>/contract(s)</del> awarded in	of 5 years
	brief;	
3.	Whether order(s) /contract(s) have	International entity
	been awarded by domestic /	
	international entity;	
4.	nature of order(s) <del>/ contract(s)</del>	LOI
5.	whether domestic or international	International
6.	time period by which the order(s)	Supply will commence from CY2025
	<del>/contract(s)</del> is to be executed	
7.	broad consideration or size of the	Aggregate LOI value is ₹ 2186 Crores
	order(s) <del>/contract(s)</del>	
8.	whether the promoter/ promoter	No
	group / group companies have any	
	interest in the entity that awarded the	
	order(s) / contract(s)? If yes, nature of	
	interest and details thereof	
9.	whether the order(s) /contract(s)	No
	would fall within related party	
	transactions? If yes, whether the	
	same is done at "arms' length"	

Tel.

Fax

E-mail

: +91-261-2398991-95

: office@anupamrasayan.com

: +91-261-2398996

Website: www.anupamrasayan.com

CIN - L24231GJ2003PLC042988

# Anupam Rasayan signs Letter of Intent worth \$265 Million (₹2,186 crores) with one of the Leading Japanese Speciality Chemical Company

Surat, June 13, 2023: Anupam Rasayan (NSE, BSE: ANURAS), one of India's leading custom synthesis & speciality chemical players, has signed Letter of Intent worth revenue of \$265 Mn (₹2,186 crores) for next 5 years with one of the leading Japanese Speciality Chemical company to supply new age patented life science active ingredient. The product will be in validation phase for the next eighteen months and upon the successful validation, the supply will commence from CY2025. This product will be manufactured in our existing multipurpose manufacturing facilities.

Speaking about the contract, Anand Desai, Managing Director of Anupam Rasayan, said, "We are pleased to announce that we will be the primary global supplier of this new age patented life science active ingredient to one of the leading Japanese specialty chemical companies with the support of our Japanese business development team. With the addition of this new customer, we are delighted to include another renowned Japanese multinational in our customer portfolio. As we are fully backward integrated for this molecule, we can provide supply chain assurance to the customer without dependencies on supplies from other geographies."

The signing of this LOI represents a significant milestone for us, further cementing our position as a trusted provider of high-end customized molecules. We are excited about the opportunities this partnership brings."

### **About Anupam Rasayan India Ltd. (ARIL):**

Anupam Rasayan India Ltd (ARIL) is one of the leading companies engaged in the custom synthesis (CSM) and manufacturing of specialty chemicals in India. Incorporated in 1984, the speciality chemicals major has two verticals: Life science related Specialty Chemicals comprising products related to Agrochemicals, Personal Care and Pharmaceuticals, Other Specialty Chemicals comprising Specialty Pigment and Dyes, and Polymer Additives.

The Company caters to a diverse base of Indian and global customers. It is currently manufacturing products for over 71 domestic and international customers, including 27 multinational companies. The Company operates via its six manufacturing facilities in Gujarat, India, with four facilities located at Sachin, Surat and two located at Jhaghadia, Bharuch with an aggregate installed capacity of about 27,000 MT as of 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023. ARIL offers multistep synthesis and undertakes complex chemical reactions technologies, for a diverse base of Indian and global customers.

### For further details please get in touch with:

Ms Sanchi Yadav Mr. Rahul Thakur

Phone: +91 98336 40764 Phone: +91 98333 19957

\*\*\*